

Defiance County Engineer's Office
 2024 Paving of Various Roads
 BIDS OPEN: 4/1/2024
 10:00AM

PROPOSAL A				Gerken Paving, Inc.		Ward Construction	
Engineer's Estimate:				Napoleon OH		Leipsic, OH	
(Paving - Proposal A)				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
\$2,712,659.53				COST	COST	COST	COST
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.					
I PAVING (COUNTY & TOWNSHIP)							
823	Type 1 Asphalt Concrete P.G. 64-22 (Light Traffic) (Surface)As per plan	20,932	Tons	\$97.00	\$ 2,030,404.00		
407	Tack Coat	18,705	Gal	\$2.50	\$ 46,762.50		
411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate (As Per Plan)	4,781	Ton	\$45.00	\$ 215,145.00		
Special	Formed Construction Joints (As Per Plan)	34	Each	\$725.00	\$ 24,650.00		
614	Temporary Centerlines, Class II (As Per Plan)	12.71	Miles	\$400.00	\$ 5,084.00		
PAVING - SUBTOTAL "A"					\$ 2,322,045.50	\$	-

PROPOSAL B				Gerken Paving, Inc.		Ward Construction	
Engineer's Estimate:				Napoleon OH		Leipsic, OH	
(Chip Sealing - Proposal B)				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
\$636,360.51				COST	COST	COST	COST
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.					
II PATCHING (ROADS-COUNTY, TWP)							
823	Type 1 Asphalt Concrete, P.G. 64-22 (Light Traffic) (Surface) (As Per Plan)	3,369	Tons	\$161.00	\$ 542,409.00		
407	Tack Coat	5,255	Gal	\$2.50	\$ 13,137.50		
254	Pavement Plan (As Per Plan)	1,150	SY	\$5.00	\$ 5,750.00		
PATCHING - SUBTOTAL "B"					\$ 561,296.50	\$	-
(SUBTOTAL "A" + SUBTOTAL "B")					\$ 2,883,342.00		NO BID

PROPOSAL B				Gerken Paving, Inc.		Ward Construction	
Engineer's Estimate:				Napoleon OH		Leipsic, OH	
(Chip Sealing - Proposal B)				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
\$636,360.51				COST	COST	COST	COST
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.					
I SEAL COAT, AS PER PLAN							
408	Bituminous Prime Coat (Applied As	15,449	Gal		\$ -	\$0.18	\$ 2,780.82
409	Seal Coat Bituminous Material (RS2) (Applied As Per Plan)	134,734	Gal		\$ -	\$0.24	\$ 32,336.16
409	Seal Coat Bituminous Material (RS2P) As Per Plan	37,065	Gal		\$ -	\$0.23	\$ 8,524.95
#8G	Seal Coat Cover Aggregate In Place w/ RS2) As Per Plan	1,875	Tons		\$ -	\$13.20	\$ 24,750.00
#9G	Seal Coat Cover Aggregate In place w/RS2 or RS2P) As Per Plan	4,356	Tons		\$ -	\$17.00	\$ 74,052.00
#8W	Seal Coat Cover Aggregate (In Place w/ RS2)(As Per Plan)	376	Tons		\$ -	\$18.00	\$ 6,768.00
614	Temporary Centerlines, class II (As	10.7	Miles		\$ -	\$425.00	\$ 4,547.50
409S	Brooming Finished Surface (As Per Plan)	47.41	Miles		\$ -	\$50.00	\$ 2,370.50
614	Traffic Control (As Per Plan)	47.41	Miles		\$ -	\$50.00	\$ 2,370.50
CHIPSEAL (TOTAL)					NO BID	\$	158,500.43